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DESIGN NARRATIVE

_____ ed on the western edge of downtown Chicago represents a new

hicago. The two-tower development includes 1.5 million square foot
the Madison side and 29-story tower on the Monroe side.

I be among the most high-tech, healthy buildings in North America to challenge

S workplace design. The building explores the use of multiple floor plate sizes for
companies with large and small employee counts. Each office floor will have a dedicated
fresh air intake system to minimize air mixing with other floors. The podium rooftop will be
programmed as a one-acre elevated park connecting the two towers and include exterior
amenities for office tenants.

Programmatically the building is one of the most amenitized office buildings in the nation, with
ground floor retail, covered porte-cochere, conference center, wellness and several floors
throughout the building solely dedicated to workplace amenities. The entire building has been
designed with the workplace of the future in mind.

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT:

Local Organizations which will play a role in the Community Engagement process (Dates TBD):

- West Loop Community Organization (WLCO)

- Neighbors of West Loop (NOWL)

- West Central Association (WCA) —— , e
- Public-Hosted Community-Wide Meeting
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SITE CONTEXT

SITE ANALYSIS
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PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
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O PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION - BUS
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O PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION - BICYCLE

SITE ANALYSIS
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SURROUNDING ZONING DISTRICTS

DX-3

PD 1181

DESPLAINES ST.

CLINTON ST.

SITE ANALYSIS

PD 264




EXISTING LAND USE

SITE ANALYSIS
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SURROUNDING BUILDING HEIGHTS

1650 +

MARIANO'S
500" &

HALSTED ST.

RESTAURAN

I 0 - 100 FEET
N 100-400 FEET
I 400 + FEET JJ

"-iJHnLE Fdons-
50%.0"+

COMED SUBSTATION
(2-STORY)
35'.0"+

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN.
{9-STORY) :
145'-0" +

727 MADISON
APARTMENTS
400°-0" +

CROWNE PLAZA
BUILDING
150°-07 +

/
1-90 / 94 EXPRESSWAY

TOWER 1
604'-0"

ROOFTOP PARK
80'-0"

TOWER 2
485'-58"

MADISON ST.

DESPLAINES ST.

PARKING GARAGE
{2-STORY)
350" 4

A0 -0

460"-0"

46007

460'-0"

¢ PRESIDENTIAL TOWERS

MONROE ST.

WALGREENS
(2-5TQRY)
35°-07 +

3D 5T, PATRICKS
CHURCH
120-0" +

JEFFERSON ST.

FEPSICO CHICAGO

RESIDENTIAL
APARTMENT
400%-0" +

AGARES ST

CLINTON ST.

SITE ANALYSIS

CHAMBERLIN
UNIVERSITY

(3-5TORY)
3507 +




EXPRESSWAY ACCESS TO SITE

SITE ANALYSIS




CONTEXT PHOTOS | NE CORNER
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CONTEXT PHOTOS | SE CORNER
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CONTEXT PHOTOS | SW CORNER
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CONTEXT PHOTOS | NW CORNER
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CASE STUDIES
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CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION




PROJECT EVOLUTION

T/2021 TOWER

971" - 0" CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION

T/2019 TOWER

656' - 0"

T/2022 TOWER

604' - 0"

LEVEL 06 ROOFTOP PARK

80! - O"




MASSING OPTIONS

PROJECT COMPARISON
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G BURNHAM PLAN INTERSECTING GRIDS
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BASE

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



VOID

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



STAGGERED HEIGHT

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



HUMAN SCALE

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



SEPARATION

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



LIGHT

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION



HORIZONTAL FACADE EXPRESSION

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION




AIR MOVEMENT

CONCEPTUAL EVOLUTION




TOWER DESIGN




PROGRAM STACKING - PHASE |

AREA TAKEOFFS 54,827 SF

ENTRY PLAZA 24,400 SF
ROOF TOP PARK 30,387 SF

ROOF TOP PARK

ENTRY PLAZA

PARK

AREA TAKEOFFS

LOBBY SPACES
PORTE-COCHERE
PARKING RAMP
BOH / SUPPORT
MECHANICAL
CIRCULATION
RESTAURANT
CAFE

RETAIL

EXTERIOR DOCKS

95,630 SF

16,454 SF
5,429 SF
13,096 SF
5,055 SF
13,186 SF
11,744 SF
9,021 SF
987 SF
4,769 SF
13,662 SF

RETAIL

AREA TAKEOFFS [ 92,853 SF

ROOFTOP AMENITY
LOW RISE AMENITY
LOUNGE

TERRACE LOUNGE
BOH / SUPPORT
MECHANICAL
CIRCULATION
FITNESS CENTER
LOBBY
CONFERENCE
COURTYARD

PARKING [ 85,653 SF
BOH / SUPPORT [7,200 SF

ROOFTOP AMENITY

PARKING

AREA TAKEOFFS 60,445 SF

LOW RISE AMENITY

TOWER DESIGN

AREA TAKEOFFS | 685,250 SF

15,000 SF TOWER | - LOWER 165,600 SF
16,000 SF TOWER | - UPPER | 519,650 SF
16,078 SF

1,296 SF

8,083 SF

2684 Sk

1,844 SF

10,020 SF

5,010 SF

8,090 Sk

2,340 SF

TOWER | - UPPER

TOWER | - LOWER

AMENITY OFFICE




PROGRAM STACKING - PHASE I

TOWER DESIGN

AREA TAKEOFFS 1,169,750 SF
TOWER | - LOWER 165,600 SF

AREA TAKEOFFS 57,665 Sk AREA TAKEOFFS 128,224 SF AREA TAKEOFFS [147,464 SF AREA TAKEOFFS 121,938 SF

ROOF TOP PARK [ 57,665 SE LOBBY SPACES 32,875 SF PARKING 140,264 SF ROOFTOP AMENITY {28,000 SF
PORTE-COCHERE | 5,429 SF BOH / SUPPORT [7,200 SF LOW RISE AMENITY 16,000 SF
PARKING RAMP | 15,323 SE LOUNGE 16,078 SF
BOH / SUPPORT (12,951 SF TERRACE LOUNGE 1,296 SF
MECHANICAL | 21,471 SE BOH / SUPPORT | 8,333 SF
CIRCULATION 14,512 SF MECHANICAL 11,807 SF
RESTAURANT 12,364 SF CIRCULATION | 2716 SF
CAFE | 987 SF FITNESS CENTER 10,020 SF
RETAIL {4,769 SF LOBBY 6,606 SF
EXTERIOR DOCKS 13,662 SF OFFICE 10,000 SF
CONFERENCE [24,742 SF
COURTYARD 2,340 SF

TOWER | - UPPER | 519,650 SF
TOWER Il | 484,500 SF

ROOFTOP AMENITY TOWER | - UPPER

ROOFTOP AMENITY

TOWER Il

LOW RISE AMENITY

TOWER | - LOWER

PARK RETAIL PARKING AMENITY OFFICE




COMPOSITE PLANS

Level O1 Ground

Level 20 Low-Rise

=

Level 22 High-Rise

Level 27 High-Rise

TOWER DESIGN
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Level O3 Typical Parking

Level 33 High-Rise Balcony
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5 m— LANDSCAPE PLAN

TOWER DESIGN
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LANDSCAPE PRECEDENTS

TOWER DESIGN




G 0 10 20 50

LEVEL 1 GROUND

______ LOADING

ENTRY PLAZA
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TOWER DESIGN
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LEVEL 3 PARKING
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LEVEL 4 PARKING
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C LEVEL 5 AMENITY

TOWER DESIGN
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LEVEL 6 ROOFTOP
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TOWER DESIGN
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G HIGH-RISE LEVEL 27

TOWER DESIGN - TYPICAL BALCONY PLAN
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MONROE SCALE

TOWER DESIGN
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KENNEDY EXPRESSWAY SCALE

TOWER DESIGN
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TOWER DESIGN
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TOWER DESIGN
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*only available to affordable housing projects funded by DPD's Housing Bureau




SOLAR STUDIES

SUSTAINABILITY

SUMMER / WINTER SOLAR STUDIES

WINTER SHADOW STUDY




CONSIDERATION FOR BIRD MIGRATION

SUSTAINABILITY

PROBLEMS SOLUTIONS

TRANSPARENCY VISUAL INTERFERENCE
4 VIA FRIT PATTERNS/VINYL
. UNINTERRUPTED HORIZONTAL BREAKS
REFLECTIVE IN FACADE

SURFACES

 BEACON EFFECT TINTED GLASS TO LIMIT
LIGHT POLLUTION

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5

REFLECTIVITY (dBZ)

4

FLY THROUGH REDUCED REFLECTIVITY




AIR VENTILATION

SUSTAINABILITY

“BROVIDES CONDITIONED AND FILTERED AIR TO ITS
 RESPECTIVE FLOOR

POR'I'IDN OF RECIRCULATED AIR IS EXHAUSTED LOCALLY AT
THE PERIMETER WALL ON EACH FLOOR

RECIRCULATED AIR IS LIMITED TO EACH FLOOR AND IS
FILTERED AT EACH AHU
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